
Slogan Emails

Boonton Town

Member of Bd. of Ed. Irene LeFebvre 180 South Terrace, Boonton 07005 Dedicated Educators momlefebvre@hotmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Loren Katsakos 101 Beam Drive, Boonton 07005 Dedicated Educators loren.katsakos@boontonschools.org

(Vote for 3) Patrick Joyce 242 Rockaway Street, Boonton 07005 pjoyce34@gmail.com

Waqar Khokhar 113 Harrison Street, Boonton 07005 wtkhokhar@gmail.com

Boonton Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christopher W. Johnson 33 Hillcrest Road, Boonton Twp 07005 Quality Education First cjohns09@yahoo.com

(For 3 yrs.) Lauren Bardach 3 Wyndham Court, Boonton Twp 07005 laurensbardach@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Jeffrey Chen 49 Riverview Drive, Boonton Twp 07005 jeffchen1984@gmail.com

Butler Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Heather Oguss 14 Stonybrook Court, Butler 07405 heatheroguss@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Angela Drucker 119 Bartholdi Avenue, Butler 07405 Education Restoration adrucker279@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Joanna Welsh 36 Decker Avenue, Butler 07405 Education Restoration Jejwelsh@yahoo.com

Alison Allison 39 Brook Street, Butler 07405 brookstbostons@gmail.com

Mike Gogel 27 Siek Road, Butler 07405 mgogel10@gmail.com

Jonathan Jorda 27 Western Avenue, Butler 07405 JJorda215@aol.com

Chatham Borough/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed. Ann Ciccarelli 80 Center Avenue, Chatham 07928 Putting Students First luked@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Lara Freidenfelds 118 Hillside Avenue, Chatham 07928 Connecting Strong Community lara@post.harvard.edu

(Vote for 1)

Member of Bd. of Ed. Chris Delsandro 15 Ellers Drive, Chatham 07928 Putting Students First cpeanut17@verizon.net

(For 1 yr. unexpired term) Brian Hargrove 79 Weston Avenue, Chatham 07928 Connecting Strong Community BrianHUSA1@gmail.com

(Vote for 1)

Chatham Township/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed. Michelle Clark 121 Longwood Avenue, Chatham 07928 Experience Matters michellec@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Lata K. Kenney 270 Washington Avenue, Chatham 07928 Experience Matters kenneylata@gmail.com

(Vote for 2) Kyle C. Roberts 6 Sycamore Drive, Chatham 07928 Education Restoration kcarter0000@yahoo.com

James A. Nau 62 Dale Drive, Chatham 07928 Education Restoration naujim478@gmail.com
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Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional 

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Chester Borough

(For 3 yrs.) Don Storms 15 Cherry Tree Lane, Chester 07930 dstorms@chesterlighting.com

(Vote for 1)

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Chester Township

(For 1 yr. unexpired term) Michael J. Golabek 9 Wood Stone Road, Chester 07930 Students. Parents. Taxpayers. mcgolabek@gmail.com

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Sara Kalashian 29 Hedges Road, Chester 07930 sarakalashian@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Thomas G. Murphy 2 Swayze Lane, Chester 07930 tgmurphy1977@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Sarah Schultz 8 Old Farmstead Road, Chester 07930 Empowering Chester's Children maloveys@hotmail.com

John Barounis 805 Old Chester Road, Far Hills 07931 Traditional & Fiscal Leadership Johnnyb61nyc@gmail.com

Simone Campbell 29 Cromwell Drive, Chester 07930 monie596@hotmail.com

Dana Levens 6 Chester Woods Drive, Chester 07930 danalevens@aol.com

Carolina Rodriguez 6 Benjamin Road, Chester 07930 cnc101098@gmail.com

Matthew R. Downs 8 Old Four Bridges Road, Chester 07930 Family Values mattdowns5@yahoo.com

Denville Township & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Michael R. Bertram 7 Ridgewood Parkway West, Denville 07834 Advancing Student Achievement MRBertram@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. David H. F. Luer 9 Wildwood Terrace, Denville 07834 Teach The Children! Dave4BOE@optimum.net

(For 3 yrs.) Clifford Moore 25 W. Shore Road, Denville 07834 cliffordmooredenville@gmail.com

(Vote for 2) Venu Arunajatesan 6 Clark Street, Denville 07834 Building Brighter Future jatesan@hotmail.com

Dover Town

Member of Bd. of Ed. Daniella Mendez 16 Sickle Street, Dover 07801 DaniellaMendez2010@yahoo.com

(For 3 yrs.) Scott E. Miller 11 Hillsdale Drive, Dover 07801 Education First semiller@optonline.net

(Vote for 3) Tia Nutting 11 Oram Drive, Dover 07801 tianutting07801@yahoo.com

Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 2 yr. unexpired term)

(Vote for 1)

East Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Seats Open

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Michele Pasquale 8 Crest Drive, East Hanover 07936 michelepasquale@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Sean Sullivan 15 Alexandria Drive, East Hanover 07936 sean@neilsullivan.com

(Vote for 2)

mailto:dstorms@chesterlighting.com
mailto:mcgolabek@gmail.com
mailto:sarakalashian@gmail.com
mailto:tgmurphy1977@gmail.com
mailto:maloveys@hotmail.com
mailto:Johnnyb61nyc@gmail.com
mailto:monie596@hotmail.com
mailto:danalevens@aol.com
mailto:cnc101098@gmail.com
mailto:mattdowns5@yahoo.com
mailto:MRBertram@gmail.com
mailto:Dave4BOE@optimum.net
mailto:cliffordmooredenville@gmail.com
mailto:jatesan@hotmail.com
mailto:DaniellaMendez2010@yahoo.com
mailto:semiller@optonline.net
mailto:michelepasquale@optonline.net
mailto:sean@neilsullivan.com


Florham Park Borough & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Kristine Peterson 20 Indian Lane, Florham Park 07932 krispaul2000@yahoo.com

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Michael A. Priore 10 Knapp Avenue, Florham Park 07932 michaelpriore@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Brian Perillo 33 Pinchbrook Drive, Florham Park 07932 bperillo@gmail.com

(Vote for 2)

Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Gerard T. Freda 10 Sunset Drive, Whippany 07981 gfreda23@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Timothy Donohue 216 Bee Meadow Parkway, Whippany 07981 Tim@thedonohues.net

(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Michael Angelo Rinaldi 8 Hanover Avenue East, Whippany 07981-1843 Keep American Traditions MikeRinaldi@ieee.org

(For 3 yrs.) Vic Svorinich 41 Perry Street, Whippany 07981 vsvorini@kean.edu

(Vote for 3) Marc Amoresano 21 Hilltop Circle, Whippany 07981 Standup For Students mdaarchitect@gmail.com

Lisa Bomengo 7 Behrens Drive, Whippany 07981 Standup For Students lisa.bomengo@gmail.com

Steven Muratschew 217 Bee Meadow Parkway, Whippany 07981 Standup For Students smuratschew@gmail.com

Jeffrey Basile 21 Washington Avenue, Whippany 07981 Excellence In Education Basilej@comcast.net

Harding Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Melissa Krikos 27 Blackwell Avenue, Morristown 07960 mkrikos@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Jefferson Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christine Mallimo-Orna 21 Aldrin Road, Oak Ridge 07438 Education Restoration cmorna@verizon.net

(For 3 yrs.) Heather Racansky 10 Pulaski Drive, Oak Ridge 07438 heatherracansky@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Christopher Natale 68 Winona Trail, Lake Hopatcong 07849 Cnatale777@gmail.com

Amy Gould 2 Brett Court, Oak Ridge 07438 Transparency, Accountability, Excellence amy.gould@gmail.com

Thomas Degnan 645 Berkshire Valley Road, Wharton 07885 tomdegnan23@gmail.com

Dylan Terpstra 115 New York Avenue, Lake Hopatcong 07849 Accomplished Student Advocate terpstra4boe@usa.com

Kinnelon Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Peter Hughes 30 Fayson Lakes Road, Kinnelon 07405 Students First hughes@me.com

(For 3 yrs.) Kelly Parrella 14 Hilltop Road, Kinnelon 07405 kellyparrella@yahoo.com

(Vote for 2) Michael Petruccelli 12 Alpine Drive, Kinnelon 07405 mikepetch91@gmail.com
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Lincoln Park Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Dana Everest 23 W. William Street, Lincoln Park 07035 Putting Students First dh1130@aol.com

(For 3 yrs.) Donna Harney 78 Dehart Street, Lincoln Park 07035 Putting Students First dvg3019@optonline.net

(Vote for 2)

Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 1 yr. unexpired term)

(Vote for 1)

Long Hill Township & Watchung Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Susan Ober 130 Skyline Drive, Millington 07946 Compassion and Commitment sqwalsh@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Joseph Ferrandino 623 Chestnut Street, Stirling 07980 jferandino@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Danielle Daley 685 Meyersville Road, Gillette 07933 Our Children First danielleraoul@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Katherine McLennan 342 Chestnut Street, Stirling 07980 Accountability, Communication, Transparency Katie.legge@gmail.com

Melissa Ruvolo 175 Sherwood Lane, Stirling 07980 Accountability, Communication, Transparency melissa@ruvololaw.com

Madison Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Grace Kim 36 Fairview Avenue, Madison 07940 gracewkim@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Sarah Fischer 56 Niles Avenue, Madison 07940 Educator, Board Member sarahgfischer@gmail.com

(Vote for 2)

Mendham Borough & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Seats Open

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Deborah D'Urso 14 Hillcrest Avenue, Mendham 07945 dadurso@hotmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Sean Havey 7 Drake Road, Mendham 07945 srhavey@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Cristin Adinolfi 6 Village Circle, Mendham 07945 crissyadinolfi@gmail.com

AnneMarie Hornyak 4 Country Lane, Mendham 07945 Caring Education Transparency teachm73@verizon.net

Mendham Township & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Seats Open

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Adam P. Dubeck 307 Mendham Road West, Mendham 07945 apd@dmlawgroup.com

(For 3 yrs.) Peter Dumovic 3 Shelton Road, Mendham 07945 Student/Taxpayer Advocate pdumovic@gmail.com

(Vote for 2) Jubin Pejman 15 North Gate, Mendham 07945 jp@pejman.net

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Richard Gondek 6 Hunters Glen, Far Hills 07931 rgondek@gmail.com

(For 2 yr. unexpired term) Thomas Keeling 8 Parkwood Lane, Mendham 07931 Student/Taxpayer Advocate keelingthb@aol.com

(Vote for 1)
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Mine Hill Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Jennifer L Rush Waters 24 Green Road, Mine Hill 07803 jenniern@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Diane L. Morris 70 Oakwood Avenue, Mine Hill 07803 dmorris@minehillcas.org

(Vote for 3) Kathleen Bartnick 13 Fairfield Avenue, Mine Hill 07803 katiebartnick@yahoo.com

Montville Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Charles Grau 53 Gathering Road, Pine Brook 07058 Vision, Commitment, Achievement cagmkg@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Karen Cortellino 19 Jarombek Drive, Towaco 07082 Vision, Commitment, Achievement kcipthom@aol.com

(Vote for 3) David Modrak 17 Cambray Road, Montville 07045 Vision, Commitment, Achievement davidmodrak@optonline.net

Mark Mansour 13 Hollister Road, Towaco 07082 For The Kids mark.g.mansour@gmail.com

James (Jake) Kovalcik 1A Cambray, Montville 07045 For The Kids jjacubkovalcik@yahoo.com

Christian Pina 4 Rockledge Road, Montville 07045 For The Kids ChristianPina143@gmail.com

Morris Plains Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Lucia Galdi 15 Wyckoff Way, Morris Plains 07950 luciagaldi@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Diane Del Russo 85 Maple Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 ddelrusso78@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Amy Lyons 109 Glenbrook Road, Morris Plains 07950 alyons412@gmail.com

Morris School District

Morris Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Linda Murphy 11 Harter Road, Morristown 07960 Put Kids First lkmurphy@optimum.net

(For 3 yrs.) Dawn Teresa Parkot 7 Terry Drive, Morristown 07960 A Real Education Dawn-Teresa-Parkot@hotmail.com

(Vote for 2) Kathleen "Katie" Cole 112 Skyline Drive, Morristown 07960 Excellence For Students ktmeg.cole@gmail.com

Morris School District

Town of Morristown

Member of Bd. of Ed. Vivian Rodriguez 1 Robertson Court, Morristown 07960 Cultivating Possibilities vrodriguez08@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Linda Murphy 3 Gregory Terrace, Morristown 07960 Ldmurph1@optonline.net

(Vote for 1)

Mt. Arlington Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Edwin Botero 16 Robert Terrace, Mount Arlington 07856 Eddie.botero@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Sheila Studint 88 Ridgeview Lane, Mount Arlington 07856 richnshe@aol.com

(Vote for 2)

Member of Bd. of Ed. John Albert Decena 5 Robert Terrace, Mount Arlington 07856 adecena@mtarlingtonk8.org

(For 1 yr. unexpired term)

(Vote for 1)
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Mt. Olive Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Jennifer Aquino 11 Pocahontas Way, Hackettstown 07840 aquino.jennifer@hotmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Anthony Strillacci 6 Knollwood Road, Flanders 07836 anthony.strillacci@motsd.org

(Vote for 3) Elizabeth Ouimet 6 Tracey Lane, Budd Lake 07828 elizabeth.ouimet@motsd.org

Marc Orzillo 3 Mahopac Place, Hackettstown 07840 marc.orzillo@yahoo.com

John C. Petrie 3 Harwich Road, Flanders 07836 Jcpduncan50@gmail.com

Danielle Fico Woelki 10 New Street, Budd Lake 078282 daniellef1980@aol.com

Member of Bd. of Ed. Amy Rubin 53 Alcrest Avenue, Budd Lake 07828 amy@mindfulselff.com

(For 1 yr. unexpired term) John Voli 25 Sherman Place, Flanders 07836 John.Voli@yahoo.com

(Vote for 1) Lisa Fenton 7 Kobert Avenue, Budd Lake 07828 blsbaf@optonline.net

Mountain Lakes Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Meghan Leininger 110 Kenilworth Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 megrisd@aol.com

(For 3 yrs.) Aruni Singamkutti Arachchige Don 34 Crestview Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 Excellence In Education aruni.don07@gmail.com

(Vote for 3)

Netcong Borough & Lenape Valley Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Karen C. Lapsley 14 Ledgewood Avenue, Netcong 07857 klapsley18@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Kerri Santalucia 11 Dell Avenue, Netcong 07857 kerri.santalucia@yahoo.com

(Vote for 3)

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Judy Mayer 4 Pine Tree Place, Parsippany 07054 jsmayer@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.) Susy Golderer 187 Vail Road, Parsippany 07054 Education 1st Priority susydew@aol.com

(Vote for 3) Jack S. Raia 15 Brooklawn Drive, Morris Plains 07950 jackraia@aol.com

Robert Quinn 20 Mohawk Avenue, Lake Hiawatha 07034 Education Restoration robertquinnnj@gmail.com

Sheethal M. Abraham 108 Brooklawn Drive, Morris Plains 07950 Education Restoration sheethal.m.abraham@gmail.com

Pequannock Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Joseph Blumert 50 Village Road, Pompton Plains 07444 Common Sense Joseph.blumert@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Brian Senyk 2 Osborne Terrace, Pompton Plains 07444 Common Sense Bsenyk171@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Richard Prezioso 9 Atwood Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 Open Our Schools richprez@hotmail.com

Megan Dempsey 10 Della Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 Learning Matters Most megdemps0831@gmail.com

Kyle James DeVerna 10 Wren Place, Pompton Plains 07444 kdevern@gmail.com

Jason Peller 6 Ashlyn Court, Pompton Plains 07444 Leaders Who Listen jpeller@hotmail.com

Amanda Arroyo 35 Colfax Drive, Pequannock 07440 Leaders Who Listen amandafarroyo@gmail.com

Marisa Mitchell 29 Garrow Avenue, Pequannock 07440 Leaders Who Listen mrappo22@gmail.com
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Randolph Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Yong Wang 30 Shongum Road, Randolph 07869 ywang@rtnj.org

(For 3 yrs.) Allison Manfred 26 Crestwood Drive, Randolph 07869 allison.manfred@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Michael Giordano 19 Lawrence Road, Randolph 07869 Mpgiordano3@gmail.com

Thomas Duffy 59 Wilkeshire Boulevard, Randolph 07869 For The Kids tnd1982@protonmail.com

Michael LoCascio 41 Wilkeshire Boulevard, Randolph 07869 For The Kids mlocascio75@gmail.com

Peggy Kurtz 28 Albert Court, Randolph 07869 For The Kids pak160@yahoo.com

Riverdale Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Russell W. Hatzel 45 Hillside Avenue, Riverdale 07457 rwh077@msn.com

(For 3 yrs.) Keith Hamilton 14 Van Duyne Avenue, Riverdale 07457 keith.p.hamilton@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Alexis P. Stone 7413 Coventry Court, Riverdale 07457 alexisstone17@yahoo.com

Melissa Siljanovski 11 Cedar Street, Riverdale 07457 mmsiljanovski@gmail.com

Jeffrey Bailey 47 Hillside Avenue, Riverdale 07457 unitednorthjersey@gmail.com

Rockaway Borough & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. William Serafin 10 Centennial Drive, Rockaway 07866 w.serafin@mhrd.org

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Alexis A. Piombino 174 Andrea Drive, Rockaway 07866 alexispimbo@aim.com

(For 3 yrs.) Karen Walter 20 Monroe Place, Rockaway 07866 karenswalter@yahoo.com

(Vote for 2)

Rockaway Township & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Seats Open

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Tanya Shields 251 Old Beach Glen Road, Rockaway 07866 tshields71@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Larissa Smith 124 Mountain Road, Rockaway 07866 Lasmith112@verizon.net

(Vote for 2)

Roxbury Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Kathy Purcell 30 Parkview Drive, Succasunna  07876 purcelka23@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Leo J. Coakley 27 Kentwood Road, Succasunna 07876 LJCoakley27@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Amy L. Overman 214 Main Street, Ledgewood 07852 amylynne.overman@gmail.com

Katie Goeke 27 Lincoln Drive, Flanders 07836 kegoeke@gmail.com

Brian Staples 3 Parkview Drive, Succasunna 07876 bstaples7@yahoo.com
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Washington Township & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. John J. Sheppard 9 W. Foxhill Road, Long Valley 07853 John.jsheppard@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Armand Czapkowski 6 Allyson Court, Long Valley 07853 Students First! armandczny@gmail.com

(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Carmine Capogrosso 14 Zellers Road, Long Valley 07853 capo1949@yahoo.com

(For 3 yrs.) Jose Lourenco 90 W. Springtown Road, Long Valey 07853 joselrnco@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Cindy Field Ruggiero 26 Ranney Road, Long Valley 07853 Building Quality Education cindy@cindyfield.com

Walter Curioni 18 Setting Sun Drive, Long Valley 07853 Building Quality Education wcurioni@gmail.com

Robert A. Waskis Jr. 17 Fawnridge Drive, Long Valley 07853 Building Quality Education rwaskis@comcast.net

Wharton Borough & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Theresa Yeager 63 Columbia Street, Wharton 07885 Tyeager1@optonline.net

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Paul Breda 6 Potter Lane, Wharton 07885 Attention To Details! Paul.breda@hotmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Jennifer Hobbs 40 Fern Avenue, Wharton 07885 Jhobbs7911@gmail.com

(Vote for 2)
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